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The following investigation was conducted by IC
1.

]

. on April 24, 1968 IR, HE S, <coi2)
Service Representative, Veterans Administration Center, 5000
Wissahickon Avenue, Philadelphia, Pa able National
Service Life Insurance (NSLI) Policy ertaining
to JAMES EARL RAY and the following information vias obtained:

JAMES EARL RAY made appli?ation
o]

for a $10,000
term NSLI policy on February Fort Sheridan, ILL.,
listing his date of birth as

at ton, 111,
and his veneficiary as his mother ‘ W T

_ Alton, 111.

RAY entered on duty in the mili Service on -
February 19, 1946 under serial number m His monthly
insurance premiums were made to the VA ment from
his military pay and amounted to $5.40,

His monthly allotments were discontinued to the VA
on March 31, 1947 at his own request and his NSLY policy
lapsed on May 21, 1947,

Cn July 25, 1950 the VA sent RAY a 1948 Special
Dividend which amounted to $82.50. His address at that time
was 215 Oak Street, Quincy, X1l. This is the last contact
the VA had with JAMES EARL RAY and his file has been in a
closed status since that time. '
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Within the Philadelphia Division the following
directories were reviewed and the following agencies
and bureaus were contacted relative to any information
pertaining to the names of ERIC STARVO GALT and HARVEY LOWMEYER
with negative resulbs: 5

Pennsylvanla State Selective Service Headquarters,

Harrisburg, Pa., ‘

Pennsylvania State Drivers License Division,

Harrisburg, Pa.

All credit bureaus and police departments.

All telephone and city directories (where

existent)

‘ Voters Registration Records

The records of the Motor Vehicle Registration
Bureau, Harrisburg, Pa., were reviewed for a 1966 Mustang
6T0TC1S0647, bearing Alabama License 1- 38093, with negative
results, N

The records of oil companies maintaining credit
card records in the Philadelphia Division were reviewed with
negative results relative to the name of ERIC STARVO GALT,

The credit card records of Eastern Airlines,
American Airlines, National Airlines, and Northeast
Airlines, were reviewed with negative results relative to the
name of ERIC STARVO GALT, A

" The records of all financial institutions in the
Philadelphia Division were reviewed with negative results
relative to the name of ERIC STARVO GALT,

'//~/.3[$—}45"§"
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. ‘The .records of ‘the Fraud and Arson Bureau,
American Insurance Assocliation, which covers the Eastern parts
of the State of Pennsylvania, the State of Delaware, and the
Southern part of the State of New Jersey wvere
reviewed with negative results relative to the nares of
ERIC STARVO GALT, JOHN WXLLARD anG HARVEY LOWMEYER.

3

The records of all dancing schools jin the

. Philadelphia Division were reviewed and personnel at these

schools were interviewed with negative results relative to
the subject.

All laundries in the Pniladelphia Division were
contacted relative tothe use of code 02B-6 on a thermo-
seal marking tape being used by the laundry for any customer
with negative results. Laundrles having textile marking
machines were contacted pertaining to their use of marking
code 20R-3 with negative results.

Contacts with the police departmencQ in the
Philadelphia Divislion faliled to indicate the recovery of any
car stolen from the State of Georgia and recovered
subsequent to March 23, 1968,

Personnel at Police Departments within the
Philadelphia Division maintaining latent print sections made
comparisons between the unknown latents and the known
fingerprints of RAY without effecting any identification,

Through the W, S. Ponton Company, Upper Darby,
Pa., a circular letter was distributed to alllaundries
and dry cleaning establishments (approximately 14,000)
in the United States.

Ed
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8AC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) JUNG 1968

SAC, PHILADELPNIA (44-1368) (p)

MURKIN

Enclosed are fifteen an 302
pertaining to interview with P ifteen
copies of an investigative insert relativ view of

records of NSLI; and fifteen copies of an investigative
insert relative to investigation toward the identification
and possible location of the subject, ,

The Barclay Laundry, 253 S, 10th Street,
Philadelphia, Pa,, had a customer to whom the nhumber D-2BS
was assigned, He was subsequently identified as one FRED
NEIBAUER, 2213 Spruce Street, Philadelphia, Pa. It was
determined that he was a teacher in Philadelphia, Pa,,
at the West Philadelphia High School, and through a check
with the Philadelphia Board of Education it was determined
that he had been teaching at the above high school each day
since March 7, 1968,

By letter dated April 16, 1968, the FBI laboratory
advised that the pilece of white ¢loth containing six samples
of thermo-seal marking tape obtained from the above
nentioned laundry was found to differ in printing from the
tapes appearing on Q 69 and Q70.

All Jsundries within the Philadelphia Division
were contacted with negative results in an effort to locate
a ogannd::y“ utilizing thermo-seal marking tape and the marking
code D- o

his (44-1 s,k
A
. $

(3)

S/ 56 8~ Y57
Searched —’,ﬁ
Seriatized :

ledexed
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Laundries using the textile marking machine were
contacted in an effort to determine if the code 20R-3 was
used, with negative results, ’

Jeads received from other field divisions
concerning individuals who allegedly resembled JAMES EARL
RAY were reported by teletype or airtel and the details are
maintained in the Philadelphia Files. The details of leads
récelved and handled entirely within the Philadelphiam Division
congerning allegations of mome individuals resembling RAY
are recorded In the Philadelphia file, -

The names of Special Agents and Investigative
Clerks conducting the investigation in the Philadelphia
Division along with the names of agencies and individuals
contacted and all other pertinent details are maintained in
the Philadelphia File, : :

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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OPTIONAL FORM NO\ 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FrMr (a1 CFR) 101118

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO ™ SAC, 44-1368 DATE: ©6/7/68
FROM : SA J- c-
SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Office memo dated 5/13/68, by SA K-
SMYTHE.,

_ Sergeant J-Z—, Schwenksville} Barracks,
Schwenksville, Pa., was contacted by SA J C_ on

June 4, 1968, according to instructions contained on the
referenced office memo. It should be noted that Sergeant
ZEEEM v2s previously contacted regarding this matter on

May 16, 1968. At that time Sergeant Zﬁ was requested

to request men under his supervision to compare any uniden-
tified latent fingerprints on file with the known fingerppints
of JAMES EARL RAY, IO #4182,

On 6/4/68, Sergeant ZNEMsaid that none of the
latent fingerprints maintained at the Schwenksville Bar-
racks are identifiable with the known fingerprints of JAMES
EARL RAY.

@ - 44-1368 #yf 68 - &,
- /5 -
JEC:kma SEARCHED 4 “‘*’Jo
(1) e Ny
UNT 1968
fm-r’mu\u;unx\
|O‘
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OPTIONAL FORM NO\ 10
MAY 1982 EDITION
GSA FPMR (@4 CPR) V1118

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

TO : SAC (44-1368) pATE: L4/19/68

SUBJECT: MURKIN
M

on 4/19/68, Mr, J! A 300 Federal Street,
Mount Laurel, N.J., telephone and who is employed as
Export Manager, Hoffman Tire Co., Montgomeryville, Pa., tele-
phone CH 2-6464, telephonically contacted this office to
advise of the following.

On the evening of 4/11/68, at approximately 7:30 PM, at
Gino's Restaurant, route 73 and 295 in Maple Shade, N.J., he
was approached by an individual who resmebled ERIC STARVO GAULT
whose picture he viewed in the paper and on televison on 4/18/68.

A- stated that this individual who stated he resides
at 2nd. and Girard Avenue, and works at a Brewery in that vicinity
was inquiring directions as to how to get to Philadelphia. He said
this individual indicated that he received $3.25 and hour as an
employee at this brewery and that his wife lived at 2nd. and
Birard. Howver, after talking to this individual for a period of
time he determined that he was not certain that he was empoyed
at the brewery but that he had some knowledge of brewery work
and was looking for a job. He also determined that he believed
that this individual did not have a wife or at least did not
believe this individual to have a wife.,

A_stated this indivual told him that he just came
from California, via the south andalthough he mentioned a few
street names in Philadelphia and the names of the bridges, he
did not know how to get to Philadelphia,

Hdvzsed this individual was driving a light colored
car, make unknown, butit contained out-of-state license plates
but he could not determine from what state they were, as it was
too dark. However, he said that he could see a baby bassinet in
the car and that there were clothes hanging in the car.

stated that this individual was about 5'9" and
weighted between 160 to 180 pounds amd he resembled the plcture
of GAULT that had the eyes open, .
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’ *  UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum i
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC GQ»}SG?) DATE: 7/:.6/(,8‘
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SUBJECT: MUR KinN
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FD-36 (Rev. $:22:64) o '

e » . e
\ ’ FBI

Date: »4/24/68

‘Transmit the following in, PLATN
(Typein p'laintcxt or code)
Via TELETYPE URGENT .
) (Priority)
TO: DIRECTOR (44-38861),
MEMPHIS L4 -1982 ;
ATIANTA (44-238
FROM: FHILADELPHIA (44-1358 )

MURKIN

RE ATLANTA TEL TO DIRECTOR, FOUR TWENTY TWO LAST,

CONCERNING A PHONE CALL FROM x~_a-ro THE

SECRETARY OF THE DECEASED MARTIN IUTHER KING, JR.

PHILA. WAS UNABLE TO CONTACT OR INTERVIEW I-

NEIGHBORHOOD INVESTIGATION REFLECTS :J-IS AN OLD
WHITE FEMALE RECIUSE LIVING AS THE ONLY WHITE PERSON IN AN
ALL-NEGRO NEIGHBORHOOD, SHE RARELY COMES OUT AND NEVER
ALIOWS PEOPLE INTO HER HOME. VNEIGHBORS STATE SHE HAS

SENT BY CODED TELETYPE-2%

(L #1368 T «
KKS:ELS < Hof=1 36 5 - Y3
(1) ° Searched . L
Semhzcé g Vf 44
5374 /
Indexed . . ~ —= ——
Q)( File2 A 7ra —

Jb
Approved: / / Ségtﬂ“ 12 7

M Per -
Sj{,a(l Agent in Charge SNLE o OS] R J_/ﬁ
AT~ 10,8F 17 : lp/
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FD36 (Rev, 5-22-64)
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v

FBI

Date:

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or ¢code)

— e e = s - —— ——— —— —— — —

(Priority)

T N e W Wy ol ol o S el o Sy plete D i St ot i " g N aoin ks o N——_—"_——. -y "y - - " Wote Do . -t_o-, oo’ w»iLm-m-“.—.,q'hs

PAGE TWO ‘

FORMERLY BEEN IN A MENTAL INSTITUTION AND SHOULD BE IN ONE
NOW,
UACB FHILA, WILL MAKE NO FURTHER ATTEMPTS TO INTERVIEW

J. @eﬁ//ea/ DiRrEL Fotcoew S

Approved: Sent M  Per
‘Special Agent in Chatge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FROM

SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1982 EDITION
GSA FPMR (4 CFR) V1108

'UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum,

SAC(44-1368) DATE: 4/24/68

oI

MURKIN
CR

Referencé is made to the memoramdum of CC R-(-
dated 4/19/68.

Miss Executive Secretary to the President of
Schmidt's Brewery advised that the only person that was a new

employee or rather applicant oiiiion at the Brewery that is
who has been employed

located at 2nd and G isN
by the Quality Bros. EKXXX¥X¥ at Cherry Hill,N.J.

Her records reflect that he is a white male,age 40,born
at Woodbury,N,j.He has a Philadelphia address of 127 Edwards Street a
and a New Jersey address of 291Boxwood Lane ,Cinnaminson,N.J.
He is 5'10'',180 Lbs,Hazel eyes,brown hair,light complexion,medium
build.He was employed from 10/1959 to 6/4/67 by South West Petroleum
at Fort Worth,Texas.From 6/7/67 to 4/17/68 he was employed by

¥ Quality Brothers Berverage Company.
Miss _ contacted this firm by telephone and was advised

that this man was on duty with them in March and April of 1968,
that they had fired him for drinking on the job and that they
had been sure of his whereabouts during the pertinent period and

that he was then driving a truck for them.
In vie? of the above this lead is being considered covered,

'

- 15L5-48 Y

SEARCHED 7 INDBXD
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL. FORM NO, 10
MAY 1062 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

. SAC, PHILADELPHIA (lL}}-1368) pate: 5/27/68

MURKIN

telephone n 5/2 telephonically advised

that she recalled that spproximately six weeks ago she
recalled reading in the obituary in either the Philadelphla
Inquirer or the Philadelphia Bulletin abouft’ the death of
one CHARLES GAULT who had been a long resident in the
Kensington area of Philadelphia, Pa., She advised that she
had récently read in the newspapers XWXX the possibility that
GALT's (RAY!2) body might have been found in the ares of
Pottsville, Pa., and was curious to know if there was any
connection between the deceased GAULT who died in the
Kensington area  'asnd the body found in the area of
Pottsyille, Pa.yx She noted the differeéence in spelling

of the deceased GAULD of sington srea and the alias
of GALT relative to the asSe,.

No further action is being tsken inasmuch as the GAULY

of the Kensington asrea as indicated was xXx a long time
resident of that area.

.. 1968

F I;PHILADELPH%

i
4

1 - (uh~l$68)

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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‘ s o n L L. 1
3 OMPATWL noa.zl“ NO. 10 :
Sy Y 1662 EOIT! '
\_“?“_. GSA PPMR (41 CFR) 101118 » . :
. ' '

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
- Memorandum |
TO | © sAc, (9é-2¢53) . oAt 5/28/68
;ROM SA }l- N-
SUBJECT: CRIMINAL INTELLIGENCE PROGRAM

PHILADELPHIA DIVISION

Attached hereto are five copies each of a blind
menorandum for the SRAs, one copy for the Bank Robbery Co-
ordinator and copies as designated for other Agents.

, It is suggested that Agents review this blind memoran-
dun, which concerns the finding of the body of an unknown White
male near Mahanoy City, Pa., on 5/8/68, apparently killed in
gangland fashion, on the possibility that unknown deceased may be
identical with the subject of any racketeering investigation if f

. that subject disappeared in about March or April 1968,

Agents should contact PCIs .and CIs duriné regﬁlar
gourse gf business, for information as to ddentity of unknown
eceased, .

It should also be considered that unknown deceased may
pe identical with subject of a bank robbery investigation, as well
as an anti-racketeering investigation.

1-(92-453) (Enc. -1)
1-PCX Usage File (Enc. -1)

1-Bank Robbery Coordinator ESA KLINGLER) (Enc. =-1)

1-Each Agent on ASAC Squad (Enc. -8)

1-Each Agent on #5 Squad (Enc. =9)

<Each SRA (70)- (5 each) ,
, #3 Squ?d Ll@zm:n) (Enc. =1) ,

HCN:ccc 'fr . - ' x . s

(20) A 1565446
: SRR Tl

' SERWAL,. M/LL 9(«/ :
AYZS} 8
fFo PP 4

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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MAY ‘28 1968

) _ UNKNOWN DECEASED WHITE MALE
FOUND NEAR MAHANOY CYTY, PA., 5/8/68

On May 8, 1968, the body.of unknown deceased was
found in shallow grave on Brandonville lountain, near Mahanoy
City, Pa, Body was badly decomposed and wasg clad only in shorts

and undershirt. White powder, believed lime, was found in grave.

Local pathologist, Pottsville, Pa., examined body on
May 10, 1968 and detexrmined it was white male of heavy build.
Three .38 caliber bullets were found in the chest cavity and a
hole was found in the skull, behind one ‘ear. Cheek bone was
fractured and nost of upper teeth knocked out or had fallen out.
Due to decomposition no possibility existed of obtaining finger-
prints. Pathologist of opinion body in grave about six wmonths.

On May 17, 1968, body was examined by Dr. vm
lm, University of Pennsylvania, Philadelpaia, Pa., who scated
o opinion, derived from examination of deterioration of
blood vessels of body, that body had been in grave only four to
six weeks. He stated body was that of middle-aged white male,
5 feet - 9 inches to 6 feet - L inch, brown hair, muscular build,

about 200 pounds, from or descendant of persons from northern

Italy.
Teeth in lower jaw intact and contain several fillings .. -

of low quality, indicating dental work may have been done in

prison or other institution.

A pair of Italian made pointed shoes, size 9D, and
a palr of bifocal glasses were found near the grave. It is not
known if these belonged to unknown deceased.

Lower Jjaw of unknown deceased in possession of Penn-

sylvania State Police, Reading, Pa., who are retaining for con-
parison with dental records of missing persons.

-] ¥
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TO

‘FROM

SUBJECT:

CPTIONAL PORM NOw 10
MAY 3082 EDITION
GSA FPMR (0 CPR) Wi-118

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

SAC, PHILADELPNIA (l;,l;-13'66) pate: 6/7/68

MURKIN

Al i v oo v e

Re Bureau airtel, 5/9/68.

on 5/20/68 iGN Director, BVS,

Narrisburg, Pa., was requeste o determine if there
is any central record of unidentified deceased persens
maintained by the State of Pennsylvania and to advise
of the feasability of a search or review of same if

it exists,

on 6/7/68 -c dvised that he had deter-
mined that the only such maintained ®»y Pennsylvania
is an index eof the death certifisates of unknown or uniden-
tified dead maintained »y BVS., Ne said that in 1967 there
were only 16 such certificates filed for the entire state
out of a total of 137,411 death certificates. It is not
now possible, however, to cause a review to be made of
the unidentified certificates for April and May, 1968,
inasmueh as certificates are currently only indexed up
to February, 1968, and generally lag four or five months
behind time, No search would therefore bs possible until
at least August or September, 1968.

1 - Philadelphia
GEK:ghk
(1)

s

| ‘ Hfef-/3 AJ’—;"J 7
Ty e -

SERIALIZED, (454

N 8198

FE) = PHILADELF TR

/
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OPTIONAL FORM NO\ 10 ’
MAY 3982 EDITION
G3A FPMR (@ CFR) W1-118 f

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO * SAC, PEILADELPMIA (uu—13'68) DATE: 6/7/68

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Bureau telstype, 5/21/68.

on 5/23/68 Mrs. F.- BMV, Pa. Department
of Revenue, Marriskhurg, Pa., was requested to ascertain the
feasability of causing a review to e made of all drivers
license applications in Pennsylvania for the months of
April and May, 1968, concerning all male caucasians over
thirty and under fifty-five in an attempt to locate the
subject of this investigation. " She said that she was of
the opinion that it was an impossible job But that she
would check into the situation and determine what it
would entail,

Oon 6/1/68 Mrs. Hadvised that BMV records
are set up by date of »irth, They are not filed by sex
and there is nothing in the records to indicate the raee
or color of the individuals, All Pennsylvania licenses
are renewed every two years so that there some 250,000
applications received every month at BMV, of which akout
25,000 are new drivers or persons just entering the state.
¥owever, these 25,000 are not segregated in any manner
from the others and are handled as part of the 250,000
per month, It would therefore »e necessary to search
500,000 applications for April and May, 1968, which are
located in 2l places in their files due to their filing
system of odd and even year renewals,

In view of the above, no further effort is
being contemplated as to a search as outlined by the Bureau,

1l - Philadelphia
GHK :ghk
(1)

FBI = PHILADELY

¥

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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WA 3 ,

NY 3

448 PM URGENT 6-6-68 ECK

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861); ATLANTA (44-2386); BIRHINGH:\M; MEMPHIS (44-1987)
NEW YORK (44-1609) AND SAN FRANCISCO (173-65) (PLAINTEXT)

e

SAN FRANCISCO VIA WASKINGTON RELAY -
’ FROM PHILADELPHIA (44-1368) 1P ’

!
\ YURKIN

RE SAN FRANCISCO TEL TO BUREAU SIX FIVE LAST.

= A -

R- FBI NUMBER EIGHT NINE TVO ONE FOUR FOUR.A HAS IN THE PAST
FURNISHED MISLEADING AND UNRELIABLE INFORMATION TO THE PHILA FBI OFFICE

AND TO THE PHILA OFFICE OF BREAU OF CUSTOMS. BUREAU REFER T0 CASE

4#'% evtrreen, “clf N B ~x«, 1s - ausauia, oo-wvo, BUFILE

i ONE HUNDRED THREE THREE TWO TWO ONE ZERO, A AND D".

|
END ) . |
CORRECTION - LINE FIVE, SEVENTH WORD SHLD READ "BUREAU™ ©

END s
: CODED TELETYPE wA, NY + _
VA« JMPK SEN‘T B“Y WX Jof 54O Y93
FBI NEW YORK ‘ o ;
c.)l*-ea,«f& 7:4//10
X ' 7{; . Las  Searched, : s ‘-,‘ *
EXR R RELAY ' B
el e,z_ N

F81 WASRH DC ha Ldos aT— L4FOHRS — N
7
2 67; SAH
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FD46 (Rev. $+22-64) “ .‘

FBI
Date: 6/6/68

— e w— — . — ———————— - ——

Transmit the following in PLAINTEXT
(Type in plaintext or code)
VmT:E'L'ET,YP:E L URGENT
) (Priority)

W i i Wi St ” S W o S, i . e, e S i S, "M po Vb vk B Py v g s, " e b "I YA A, et ol s Vo "o S " o N oo st hh‘-l-n e A s m e o=

TO DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
ATLANTA (44-2386)
BIRMINGHAM
MEMPHIA (44-1987)
NEW YORK (44-1609)
SAN FRANCISCO (173-65) VIA WASHINGTON -

FROM PHILADELPHIA (44-1368)
MURKIN

RE SAN FRANCISCO TELETYPE TO THE BUREAU DATED SIX FIVE
LAST. .

I —

R- FBI NUMBER EIGHT NINE TWO ONE FOUR FOUR A HAS

‘IN THE PAST FURNISHED MISLEADING AND UNRELIABLE INFORMATION TO
THE PHILADELPHIA FBI OFFICE AND TO THE PHILADELPHIA OFFICE OF
BUREAU OF CUSTOMS. BUREAU REFER TO CASE ENTITLED,"COSTACHE
GEORGE BELBA, AKA, IS - ALBANIA, 00: NYO, BUFILE ONE HUNDRED
THREE THREE TWO TWO ONE ZERO, A AND D"

e T T s /(388 7

e .

Q- Philadelphia (u44-1368) Search~A,

/ (R
PProved / M Sent ‘/‘ég M Per @

Si‘re/ial Agent in Charge v
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FROM

SUBJECT:

- 2
ﬁ 4-1368 scmto_ﬁuoexm.
: SERIALIZED iweo

OPTIONAL FORM NO\ 10
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA PrMn (4 CFR) 301-118 B

"UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC (44-1368) pate:  6/10/68

-

MURKIN

On 6/10/68
Willingboro, N.J., (phone
and was interviewed by SAs
SMYTHE.

P-works in ‘the Housz/g//:slstance Office of
Region II of HUD, which is located on -the 11lth floor of
the Widener Building, teleplone ,§97-2539.
at between May 9 and May 20, 1968,

stated
he and hism, ad stayed at the Hotel
Tivoli in Lj » _rortuga om May 16 to May 19, 1968y #heir
daughter, S had stayed with them. She works for
Barrig Brazilian Airlines with offices at 634 Fifth Avenue,
New York, N.Y. .

Al s tated that since he was in Lisbon at the
same time that RAY was allegedly there, that he might have
seen him.

Photographs of RAY were exhibited to P 2.5
none of them were identified by him as any individual whom
he saw while in Lisbon.

A - specific information to furnish
concerning RAY. ﬁstated that in the event that the
Bureau would further desire to interview him, that he, his
wife, and daughter would beavailable.

AZrS 474

KKS/1pm ) JUN10136
. FBl=PHILADELPHIA
o o TS \
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v, 7-16-63)
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(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

B
4
g

t]

(Indicate page, name of
newspaper, city and state.)

Szt are 3

Philadelphia Daily
News

Philadelphia, Pa,

Date: 6/]-]-/68
Edition: 4 Star
Author:

Edttor: J, RAY HUNT

Title:

Character:

or
Classification:
Submitting Office:

[] Being Investigated

e i =

N1:1368

FBl — PHILADELPHIA

:

l‘ g
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| \ Philadelphia @
LAW ENFORCEMENT PLANNING COUNCIL

.: 21 SOUTH TWELFTH STREEY, PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19107 ¢ Phone: LOcust 84316
b

June 4, 1968

xe. Jij/ ‘
Speectal Agent in Charge

Federal Bureau of :Investigation

500 Widener Building

Philadelphia, Penna. 19107

Dear JI

It is possible your office ts aware of the faet that
in about the first week in April a human foot was found on the
marshes of Tinicum Township and turned over to the Tintcum
Toumship Police Department. Chief R~ twrn had
an examination conducted by the Philadelphia Police Laboratory.
I am told that the foot was described as a man's foot, was in
good condition at the time found and ts now tn the possession
of the Delaware County Coroner.

I am concerned because as far as I can determine no
effort has been made to recover the remainder of the body even
though it appeared from the condition of the foot that it had N
been brought up by the dredge working in the Delaware River.

I was interested in -the foot because .I have been helping
the family of a woman who has been missing since that time. You
might be interested because of the Martin Luther King murder case
and the disappearance of the alleged assailant.

"‘1
RM:sr /-/»/3(?*5/8/ ;
‘ {
SEARCHED____INDEXED )
. . serinuzgotnel_perpados
JUNo 1968
FBl—=PHILADELPHIA
4& UM ‘ ¥
Marvin CoMisxy, EsQ. Mgzs. Curmis Box. - ‘ - 1
Chairman JorN J. GALLAGHER < ive Dil {
Jesse B, Crarx, III Harry A. Kaoiss, Esq. %—-—-— > g‘
Vice Chairman and Secretary Fruxpo B. Maswo, Eso. - X =
Hov. Nocuem S. WvNex Davip F. Maxwerr, EsQ. :
— Treasurer N Roserr L. TrescuEr, EsQ. o
e e o 4 TTm—— st ] ( : .
é\ '&ft*—-——:‘-’-“i‘&‘é—){ NS e F R PO i~ P
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500 Widener Buillding
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19107
June 10, 1968

ve. RN N

Philadelphia Law Enforcement Planning Council
21 South Twelfth Street
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19107

Dear Mr. M-

Thank you very much for your letter of June 4,
1968.

Undoubtedly, in the light of recent nation-wide
newspaper publicity, you are aware that James Earl Ray was
apprehended in London, England, on June 8, 1968, 1In view
of the above, iAin the absence of any indication of a Federal
violation  which the FBI has jurisdiction, this office
cannot take any investigative action relative ‘to the human
foot referred to in your letter.

Your interest in this matter is greatly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

a

J 5

Special Agent in Charge

1l - adgressee
1 - Philadelphia (44-1368)

KKS/1pm
(2)
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